
￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

SUB 16 MAS 10:00  3000
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO

1 1601 Miguel Justicia OrdiÑana 11'06''00

2 1602 Lucas IÑiguez Riaguas 11'22''00

3 1608 José Luis Rodríguez Pintado 11'26''4

4 1611 Acher Tomás Huerta 11'32''2

5 1621 Pablo Ormad Grasa 11'37''3

6 1612 Pablo Vives Arnal 13'12''7

7 1618 Mateo Vallejo Gonzalo 15'06''8

8 1617 Pau Mestre Gisper 15'55''9

9 1620 Juan Marin Gregorio 16'09''8

10 1614 Gonzalo Benedi 16'41''3

SUB 16 FEM 10:15 2000
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO

1 1616 Inés Conchán Pérez 8'40''6

2 1606 Vera Moreno Vicente 8'42''3

3 1607 Lucia Blanco Cestero 8'46''3

4 1619 Adriana Revuelto Casanova 9'07''2

5 1609 Ixeya Gil Perez 9'10''1

6 1610 Irene Sebastián Villacian 9'24''1

7 1613 Kaory PARRALES ARCILA 10'16'7

8 1605 Patricia Val Bayarri 12'27'9

SUB 14 MAS 10:25 2000
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

1 1403 Aaron Urbano Brau 7'14''8

2 1401 Diego Urbano Brau 7'17''4

3 1414 Hugo Murillo Martinez 7'23''1

4 1405 Jorge Molina Lavilla 8'34''3

5 1407 Marcelo Rodríguez Artieda 8'42''1

6 1410 Adrián Escario Pavón 8'57''6

7 1415 Oriol Betrán Brualla 9'22''9

8 1425 Pablo Ortiz Fuertelsaz 9'25''2

SUB 14 FEM 10:40 1000
PUEST
O

DORSA
L NOMBRE TIEMPO

1 1426 Irene Herrero Monserrat 3'38''2

2 1409 Nerea Baguena Tabernero 3'51''7

3 1416 Laura Victoria Muriago Pérez-lizano 3'57''9

4 1421 Alejandra Calzon Lain 3'59''7

5 1418 CloÉ Robic TomÁs 4'00''3

6 1404 Ainoa Quilez Pascual 4'01''1

7 1412 Marta Liso Alegre 4'10''6

8 1423 Martina Álvarez Redondo 4'14''1

9 1402 Violeta Medina Tesa 4'19''3

10 1432 Daniela Cambra Yebra 4'21''3

11 1406 Nerea López Cano 4'21''5

12 1419 Jara Tomás Huerta 4'22''4

13 1420 Carmen Prol Ligorred 4'24''1

14 1430 Irene Gaspar 4'24''9

15 1431 Vega Moliner 4'35''0

16 1433 Maria Contamina 4'41''8



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

17 1429 África Molina 4'47''3

18 1427 Blanca Ribas Nadal 4'48''9

19 1428 Carla Jiménez Clares 4'49''5

20 1424 Lucía Planas Gómez 5'02''0

21 1417 Clara Sanz Calavia 5'29''0

SUB 12 MAS 10:50 1000
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO

1 1214 Marcos Murillo Martinez 3'56''8

2 1223 Jorge Romero Alarcón 3'59''0

3 1228 Marcos Álvarez Redondo 3'59''8

4 1205 Victor Sanjoaquin Alfranca 4'00'7

5 1204 Alex Quilez Pascual 4'03''8

6 1207 Martín Larena Corredor 4'05''0

7 1227 Efrén Rivas Miguel 4'09''4

8 1231 Juan Mestre Gispert 4'12''7

9 1202 Yaron Dueso Bernal 4'14''7

10 1226 Eduardo León Castillo 4'28''1

11 1210 Gabriel Asensio Adrián 4'31''8

12 1211 Mario Vargas Perez 4'41''3

13 1215 Diego Casas Ruesca 4'45''00

14 1209 Mariano Val Bayarri 4'45''3

SUB 12 FEM 11:00 1000
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO

1 1208 Leyre BernÉ Val 4'17''00

2 1229 Ángela Cartón Coello 4'20''7

3 1203 Emma Le Goff Alonso 4'26''1



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

4 1224 Adriana Ferri Bonel 4'31''2

5 1218 Noa Lull Figueroa 4'45''3

6 1206 Aitana Belen Rayo 4'52''0

7 1237 Julia Urbano 4'52''4

8 1213 Marta Roman Aliaga 5'03''9

9 1222 Mencía Labrador Herrera 5'04''9

10 1234 Sira Plo Burdío 5'05''3

11 1212 Esther Roman Aliaga 5'33''3

12 1219 Olaya Becerril Cuéllar 5'45''2

13 1233 Izarbe Uriel Salvatierra 5'46''6

SUB 10 MAS 11:10 800
PUEST
O DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO

1 1004 Lorién Molina Lavilla 2'44''4

2 1003 Izan Martín García 2'46''2

3 1027 Lucas Gallego Lindo 2'46''9

4 1009 JoaquÍn Verdier Lorigados 2'47''3

5 1006 Jose Antonio Alonso Guiseptte 2'54''8

6 1002 Luca Nuñez 2'55''2

7 1029 Jorge Ortiz Fuertelsaz 2'55''9

8 1039 Hugo Fabra Martinez 3'02''8

9 1021 Oscar  Gracia Malon 3'05''5

10 1007 Lucas BernÉ Val 3'07''8

11 1031 Victor Andrés Félix 3'09''4

12 1025 Ivan Higueras Agudo 3'11''6

13 1022 Jorge Salvador Perez 3'12''2

14 1020 Gaël Pardo Martín 3'20''8

15 1019 Marcos Toledo Aragüés 3'50''6



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

16 1028 Samuel Claver Vela 3'51''6

SUB 10 FEM 11:20 800
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO

1 1014 Yessaela Isiret 2'49''4

2 1013 Eva Hernandez Roche 2'53''5

3 1005 Irina Tovar Dassaeva 3'00''1

4 1015 Aitana Milla Colás 3'03''2

5 1008 Lucía Castilla Felibert 3'04''8

6 1017 Inés Morales Novellon 3'06''4

7 1024 Angela Calzon Lain 3'19''9

8 1034 Alana Perianes Narbutaite 3'20''6

9 1032 Irene Polanco Gracia 3'24''2

10 1038 Carla Peiró Félix 3'24''9

11 1010 Ana Cobos Roman 3'25''8

11 1035 Martina Ruiz Guarc 3'28''5

13 1026 Vera Fabramartinez 3'40''7

14 1041 DANIELA OSTARIZ BAUDES 3'55''5

15 1040 LEYRE GASPAR ROUSSELOT 4'01'4

SUB 18-ABS-+35+45 FEM 11:30 400
0PUEST

O
DORSA

L
NOMBRE CATEGORI

A
TIEMP
O

1 3516 Isabel Macías Chow Master +35 15'57''4

2 3519 Laura Coello Bartolomé Master +35 18'08''4

3 1803 Judith Alconchel De La Torre Sub-18 18'43''6

4 4525 Susana Ochoa Linares Master +45 19'00''7

5 3512 Irina Figueroa Piedrabuena Master +35 19'08''6

6 3502 Laura Díaz Gutiérrez Master +35 19'09''7

7 1 Teresa Salvador Blanco Absoluto 19'31''8



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

8 4528 Mari Carmen Giménez Liste Master +45 19'46''7

9 4519 Merche Gomez Perera Master +45 19'47''4

10 3517 Estrella Pérez Ejea Master +35 21'23''2

11 4505 Aurora Berdejo Morlas Master +45 24'11''1

12 1815 Lucía Rodríguez Cavero Sub-18 25'36''1

13 1810 Carla Rubio Sub-18 25'36''3

14 4536 Teresa Ortiz GimÉnez Master +45 28'02''6

15 1811 Teresa Bonias Sub-18 32'54''9

16 1816 Esther Herrando López Sub-18 32'54''9

17 1808 Alejandra De Castro Sub-18 32'54''9

SUB 18FEM 11:30 400
0PUEST

O
DORSA

L
NOMBRE CATEGORI

A
TIEMP
O

1 1803 Judith Alconchel De La Torre Sub-18 18'43''6

2 1815 Lucía Rodríguez Cavero Sub-18 25'36''1

3 1810 Carla Rubio Sub-18 25'36''3

4 1811 Teresa Bonias Sub-18 32'54''9

5 1816 Esther Herrando López Sub-18 32'54''9

6 1808 Alejandra De Castro Sub-18 32'54''9

ABS FEM 11:30 400
0PUEST

O
DORSA

L
NOMBRE CATEGORI

A
TIEMP
O

1 1 Teresa Salvador Blanco Absoluto 19'31''8



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

35 FEM 11:30 400
0PUEST

O
DORSA

L
NOMBRE CATEGORI

A
TIEMP
O

1 3516 Isabel Macías Chow Master +35 15'57''4

2 3519 Laura Coello Bartolomé Master +35 18'08''4

3 3512 Irina Figueroa Piedrabuena Master +35 19'08''6

4 3502 Laura Díaz Gutiérrez Master +35 19'09''7

5 3517 Estrella Pérez Ejea Master +35 21'23''2

45 FEM 11:30 400
0PUEST

O
DORSA

L
NOMBRE CATEGORI

A
TIEMP
O

1 4525 Susana Ochoa Linares Master +45 19'00''7

2 4528 Mari Carmen Giménez Liste Master +45 19'46''7

3 4519 Merche Gomez Perera Master +45 19'47''4

4 4505 Aurora Berdejo Morlas Master +45 24'11''1

5 4536 Teresa Ortiz GimÉnez Master +45 28'02''6

ABS MAS 11:30 6000  
PUEST
O

DORS
AL NOMBRE

CATEGOR
IA

TIEMP
O

1 4 Juan Aisa Borobio Absoluto 21'45''6

2 3 Jorge Franco Diaz Absoluto 22'09'6

3 12 Alejandro Ferrandez Marco Absoluto 22'28''9

4 6 Diego Aisa Borobio Absoluto 22'37''6

5 11 Martin Aisa Borobio Absoluto 23'08''0

6 14 Soumaila Fofana Absoluto 23'49''8



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

7 19
Marco Martinez De La Cuadra 
Paniego Absoluto 24'33''9

8 7 Diego Moliner Manada Absoluto 26'18''0

9 17 Daniel Gabas Carbonero Absoluto 27'24''5

10 10 Constantino Moral Absoluto 28'50''7

11 18
Javier Martinez De La Cuadra 
Paniego Absoluto 29'14'9

12 9 Alfonso Navarro Alvira Absoluto 29'57''0

13 5 Gonzalo Santamaría Aldea Absoluto 31'16''2

14 21 Javier GARCIA OLIVAN Absoluto 31'52''5

15 22 Jaime Diago Absoluto 31'52''5

SUB 18+35+45 MAS 11:30 5000  
PUEST
O

DORSA
L NOMBRE

CATEGORI
A TIEMPO

1 4510 Mariano Val Tortosa Master +45 18'40''7

2 1801 Ricardo Manero Montero Sub-18 18'46''0

3 1805 Juan Manuel Rodríguez 
Pintado

Sub-18 19'21''0

4 4526 Fernando Tomás Hinojosa Master +45 19'40''0
25 3505 Alejandro GascÓn LÓpez Master +35 19'43''7

6 1804 Héctor Sanjuan Roca Sub-18 19'50''2

7 1802 Jesus Martinez Lasheras Sub-18 19'50''4

8 4522 Carlos Gil Tenorio Master +45 19'55'5

9 3503 Pablo Gil Antequera Master +35 19'58''6

10 4515 Jesús Larumbe Sanz Master +45 20'04''9

11 4511 Isaac Egido Navarrete Master +45 20'07''7

12 3520 Francisco Conchán Zamarvide Master +35 20'09''9

13 3522 Michel Ramo Lucas Master +35 20'15''3

14 1806 Jorge Alastuey Artaso Sub-18 20'21''3

15 4527 Pedro Portillo Vázquez Master +45 20'24'0



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

16 4533 David Vives Serrano Master +45 20'40''5

17 4513 Jose Villa Villa Master +45 20'50''

18 1814 Fernando Albiñana Gonzalez Sub-18 20'54'4

19 4507 Pedro JosÉ Alconchel Villares Master +45 21'01''5

20 3513 José Antonio Pérez Herrera Master +35 21'21''5

21 4530 Andoni Zubillaga Plazaola Master +45 21'28'1

22 3509 Alberto Fernandez Perez Master +35 21'33''0

23 4520 Unai Mensuro Miguel Master +45 21'38''5

24 4508 Carlos Torres Miguel Master +45 22'07''4

25 1627 Martin Herrando SUB16 22'38''8

26 4523 Manuel Blesa Calavia Master +45 22'49''5

27 4538 Ivan Tovar Melendo Master +45 23'16''1

28 4504 David Quilez Vicente Master +45 23'32''4

29 3521 Diego BernÉ Lamarca Master +35 23'44''6

30 4539 Ángel Ormad Camín Master +45 23'44'6

31 1625 Nicolas Gomis SUB16 23'53''9

32 3510 Guillermo Lalaguna Casado Master +35 23'54''0

33 4535 José Antonio Larena 
Mancebón

Master +45 24'04''6

34 4514 Fernando Escario Aban Master +45 24'42''2

35 4537 David Gracia Gimeno Master +45 24'48''1

36 4509 Luis Serrano AntÓn Master +45 24'53''1

37 4506 Alfredo Diez Isasa Master +45 25'16''9

38 1813 Diego Casas Sub-18 25'28''1

39 1624 Sancho De Castro SUB16 25'51''1

SUB 18 MAS 11:30 5000  



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

PUEST
O

DORSA
L NOMBRE

CATEGORI
A TIEMPO

2 1801 Ricardo Manero Montero Sub-18 18'46''0

3 1805 Juan Manuel Rodríguez 
Pintado

Sub-18 19'21''0

6 1804 Héctor Sanjuan Roca Sub-18 19'50''2

7 1802 Jesus Martinez Lasheras Sub-18 19'50''4

14 1806 Jorge Alastuey Artaso Sub-18 20'21''3

18 1814 Fernando Albiñana Gonzalez Sub-18 20'54'4

38 1813 Diego Casas Sub-18 25'28''1

35 MAS 11:30 5000  
PUEST
O

DORSA
L NOMBRE

CATEGORI
A TIEMPO

5 3505 Alejandro GascÓn LÓpez Master +35 19'43''7

9 3503 Pablo Gil Antequera Master +35 19'58''6

12 3520 Francisco Conchán Zamarvide Master +35 20'09''9

13 3522 Michel Ramo Lucas Master +35 20'15''3

20 3513 José Antonio Pérez Herrera Master +35 21'21''5

22 3509 Alberto Fernandez Perez Master +35 21'33''0

29 3521 Diego BernÉ Lamarca Master +35 23'44''6

32 3510 Guillermo Lalaguna Casado Master +35 23'54''0

SUB 18+35+45 MAS 11:30 5000  
PUEST
O

DORSA
L NOMBRE

CATEGORI
A TIEMPO

1 4510 Mariano Val Tortosa Master +45 18'40''7

4 4526 Fernando Tomás Hinojosa Master +45 19'40''0
28 4522 Carlos Gil Tenorio Master +45 19'55'5

10 4515 Jesús Larumbe Sanz Master +45 20'04''9



￼                  XXXV CROSS UTEBO 2024 
10NOV2024

11 4511 Isaac Egido Navarrete Master +45 20'07''7

15 4527 Pedro Portillo Vázquez Master +45 20'24'0

16 4533 David Vives Serrano Master +45 20'40''5

17 4513 Jose Villa Villa Master +45 20'50''

19 4507 Pedro JosÉ Alconchel Villares Master +45 21'01''5

21 4530 Andoni Zubillaga Plazaola Master +45 21'28'1

23 4520 Unai Mensuro Miguel Master +45 21'38''5

24 4508 Carlos Torres Miguel Master +45 22'07''4

26 4523 Manuel Blesa Calavia Master +45 22'49''5

27 4538 Ivan Tovar Melendo Master +45 23'16''1

28 4504 David Quilez Vicente Master +45 23'32''4

30 4539 Ángel Ormad Camín Master +45 23'44'6

33 4535 José Antonio Larena 
Mancebón

Master +45 24'04''6

34 4514 Fernando Escario Aban Master +45 24'42''2

35 4537 David Gracia Gimeno Master +45 24'48''1

36 4509 Luis Serrano AntÓn Master +45 24'53''1

37 4506 Alfredo Diez Isasa Master +45 25'16''9


